Resolution also accepts  
Performance Bond No. PSS10010422 in the amount of $43,600.00 as security.  

ACTION REQUESTED: Adopt the Resolution 

GENERAL ITEMS (None) 

FISCAL CONSENT AGENDA 

10. RESOLUTION to accept grant funding in the amount of One Million Four Hundred Thirty Thousand 
Three Hundred Eleven Dollars ($1,430,311.00) from the US Department of Homeland Security. 
All Council Districts. This Resolution is sponsored by Fire Services. (Request for Same Night 
Minutes) 

MLGW FISCAL CONSENT 
Chair: Pearl Eva Walker, Vice Chair: Philip Spinosa 

11. RESOLUTION to approve the joint-funding agreement between the U.S.

[...]

ACTION REQUESTED: Adopt the Resolution 

DIVISION OF FIRE SERVICES   

27.  RESOLUTION to transfer Gender Separation Project Number FS25002 from  
Canale  General Services to Fire Services and appropriate funds in the amount of One  
Chairman, Million Nine Hundred Seventy-Two Thousand Three Hundred Seventy-One  
Public Safety & Dollars ($1,972,371.00) in Contract Construction for Gender Separation Project  
Homeland Number FS25002. All Council Districts. This Resolution is sponsored by the  
Security  Administration. (Request for Same Night Minutes) 
Committee 
  ACTION REQUESTED: Adopt the Resolu�on

[...]

Chairman, City Council. (Held from 12/16) 
Memphis    
Parks   ACTION REQUESTED: Adopt the Resolu�on    
Committee 

A request has been made for this item to be held until January 27, 2026. 

DIVISION OF POLICE SERVICES            

31.  RESOLUTION to appropriate One Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars  
Canale  ($1,500,000.00) in FY2026 CIP funding for the New Mount Moriah Police Station  
Chairman, Project PD02016. District 4, Super District 8. This Resolution is sponsored by the 
Public Safety & Administration. 
Homeland   
Security  ACTION REQUESTED: No Recommenda�on